
2017 Fixtures

DATE COMPETITION GOLF CLUB DRAWN/NO COURTESY

Sun 01 Jan 17

Mon 02 Jan 17 2nd January Competitions LGS/LT 08:30

Tue 03 Jan 17

Wed 04 Jan 17

Thu 05 Jan 17

Fri 06 Jan 17

Sat 07 Jan 17

Sun 08 Jan 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 09 Jan 17

Tue 10 Jan 17

Wed 11 Jan 17

Thu 12 Jan 17

Fri 13 Jan 17

Sat 14 Jan 17

Sun 15 Jan 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 16 Jan 17

Tue 17 Jan 17

Wed 18 Jan 17

Thu 19 Jan 17

Fri 20 Jan 17

Sat 21 Jan 17

Sun 22 Jan 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 23 Jan 17

Tue 24 Jan 17

Wed 25 Jan 17

Thu 26 Jan 17

Fri 27 Jan 17

Sat 28 Jan 17

Sun 29 Jan 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 30 Jan 17

Tue 31 Jan 17

Wed 01 Feb 17

Thu 02 Feb 17

Fri 03 Feb 17

Sat 04 Feb 17

Sun 05 Feb 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 06 Feb 17

Tue 07 Feb 17

Wed 08 Feb 17

Thu 09 Feb 17

Fri 10 Feb 17

Sat 11 Feb 17

Sun 12 Feb 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 13 Feb 17

Tue 14 Feb 17

Wed 15 Feb 17

Thu 16 Feb 17

Fri 17 Feb 17

Sat 18 Feb 17

Sun 19 Feb 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 20 Feb 17

Tue 21 Feb 17

Wed 22 Feb 17

Thu 23 Feb 17

Fri 24 Feb 17

Sat 25 Feb 17

Sun 26 Feb 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 27 Feb 17

Tue 28 Feb 17

Wed 01 Mar 17

Thu 02 Mar 17

Fri 03 Mar 17



Sat 04 Mar 17 CAPTAIN v VICE CAPTAIN LT 12:30 x 16

Sun 05 Mar 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 06 Mar 17

Tue 07 Mar 17 Ladies – 9 Holes 12.00 x 5 & 16.30 x 5

Wed 08 Mar 17

Thu 09 Mar 17

Fri 10 Mar 17

Sat 11 Mar 17 CAPTAIN v VICE CAPTAIN LGS 12:00 x 16

Sun 12 Mar 17 TEXAS SCRAMBLE LT/LGS 08:00

Mon 13 Mar 17

Tue 14 Mar 17 Ladies – 9 holes LGS 12.00 x 5 & 16.30 x 5

Wed 15 Mar 17

Thu 16 Mar 17

Fri 17 Mar 17

Grey Rock Trophy LGS 08:30

Ladies LGS 08:15

AITKEN MEDAL (1) LT NO COURTESY

Ladies Captain v Vice Captain LGS 13:00 x 6

Wallace Watch (1) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 20 Mar 17

Tue 21 Mar 17 Ladies – 14 Holes LGS 12.00 x 5 & 16.30 x 5

Wed 22 Mar 17 Seniors Pre-Season Match LGS 11:00 x 8

Thu 23 Mar 17

Fri 24 Mar 17

Sat 25 Mar 17 CLUB MEDAL LT 08:30

THREE SEASONS(1) LT NO COURTESY

Carlow & Greig (1) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 27 Mar 17

Tue 28 Mar 17 Ladies 16 holes LGS 12.00 x 5 & 16.30 x 5

Wed 29 Mar 17

Thu 30 Mar 17 Pikwe Stableford (1) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 31 Mar 17

MONIFIETH V LEVEN THISTLE LT AWAY 14.00

Champion of Champions LGS 08:00

Sun 02 Apr 17 Champion of Champions LGS 08:00

Mon 03 Apr 17

Tue 04 Apr 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 16.30 x 5

Wed 05 Apr 17 April Seniors Stableford Medal LGS NO COURTESY

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Wallace Watch (2) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 07 Apr 17

LINDSAY SHIELD v ST ANDREWS LT 13-00 x 25 

PENINSULA CUP (8+) LT 08:30

SUNDAY MEDAL(1) LT NO COURTESY

Carlow & Greig (2) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 10 Apr 17

Tue 11 Apr 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 16.30 x 5

Wed 12 Apr 17 SENIORS MONTHLY MEDAL LT NO COURTESY

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Pikwe Stableford (2) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 14 Apr 17

LINDSAY SHIELD v CARNOUSTIE LT 13-00 x 25 (A 13.00)

PENINSULA CUP (8+) LT 08:30

AITKEN MEDAL(2) LT NO COURTESY

Wallace Watch (3) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 17 Apr 17

Tue 18 Apr 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 16.30 x 5

Tue 18 Apr 17

Wed 19 Apr 17

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Carlow & Greig (3) LGS NO COURTESY

April Seniors Strokeplay Medal LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 21 Apr 17

Spring Meeting LGS 08:30

Ladies LGS 08:15

Sat 18 Mar 17

Sat 01 Apr 17

Thu 20 Apr 17

Thu 06 Apr 17

Thu 13 Apr 17

Sat 15 Apr 17

Sun 16 Apr 17

Sat 22 Apr 17

Sun 26 Mar 17

Sat 08 Apr 17

Sun 09 Apr 17

Sun 19 Mar 17



THREE SEASONS(2) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (1) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 24 Apr 17

Tue 25 Apr 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 26 Apr 17

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Pikwe Stableford (3) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 28 Apr 17

Ian Brown Memorial LGS 08:30

Ladies LGS 08:15

AITKEN MEDAL(3) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (2) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 01 May 17

Tue 02 May 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 03 May 17 May Senior Stableford Medal LGS 12:00

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Wallace Watch (4) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 05 May 17

Sat 06 May 17
CENTENARY ROSEBOWL LT 08.30/13-30 LT 08:30

Sun 07 May 17 Balfour Casket LGS/LT 08:30

Mon 08 May 17

Tue 09 May 17 Club Mixed Foursomes LGS 16.30 x 8

Wed 10 May 17 SENIOR OPEN LT 8-00

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Carlow & Greig (4) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 12 May 17

Sat 13 May 17 BAIRD CUP (1
ST

 ROUND) LT 08:30

SUNDAY MEDAL(2) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (3) LGS NO COURTESY

Ladies Open Greensomes LGS 09:30

Mon 15 May 17

Tue 16 May 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 17 May 17 SENIORS MONTHLY MEDAL LT NO COURTESY

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Pikwe Stableford (4) LGS NO COURTESY

May Senior Strokeplay Medal LGS   NO COURTESY

Fri 19 May 17

Innerleven Medal LGS 08:30

Ladies LGS 08:15

THREE SEASONS (3) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (4) LGS 08:30

Mon 22 May 17 LGS 17:30 x 8

Tue 23 May 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 24 May 17 Senior Mixed Open LGS 09:00

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Wallace Watch (5) LGS      NO COURTESY  

Fri 26 May 17 LGS 17:30 x 4

Sat 27 May 17 BAIRD CUP(2
nd

 ROUND) LT 08:30

SUNDAY MEDAL (3) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (5) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 29 May 17

Tue 30 May 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 31 May 17

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Carlow & Greig (5) LGS NO COURTESY

Ladies Coronation Foursomes LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 02 Jun 17

Early Summer Meeting LGS 08:30

Ladies LGS 08:15

LGS Gents Open LGS 07:30

PATRICK CUP (matchplay) LT 17-30 x 8

Mon 05 Jun 17 BAIRD CUP (matchplay) LT 17-30 x 8

Tue 06 Jun 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

BAIRD CUP (matchplay) LT 17-30 X4

Wed 07 Jun 17

Thu 01 Jun 17

Sun 04 Jun 17

Sun 23 Apr 17

Thu 27 Apr 17

Sun 28 May 17

Thu 18 May 17

Sat 20 May 17

Sun 21 May 17

Sun 30 Apr 17

Sun 14 May 17

Thu 04 May 17

Thu 11 May 17

Sat 29 Apr 17

Thu 25 May 17

Sat 03 Jun 17



PATRICK CUP (matchplay) LT 18-00 X4

June Senior Stableford Medal LGS NO COURTESY

BAIRD CUP (matchplay) LT 17-30 X2

PATRICK CUP (matchplay) LT 17-45 X2

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Pikwe Stableford (5) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 09 Jun 17

Sat 10 Jun 17 THISTLE MEDAL LT 08:30

BAIRD CUP/PATRICK CUP(FINALS) LT 10-30 & 14-45/14-30 14-22    

DAVE WALKER CUP (FINAL) LT 14.15

SILVERBURN CUP LT 14:07

THREE SEASONS(4) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (6) LGS

Mon 12 Jun 17

Tue 13 Jun 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 14 Jun 17

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Wallace Watch (6) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 16 Jun 17

LGS Club Championships LGS 08:30

LGS Ladies LGS 08:15

Sun 18 Jun 17 LGS Club Championship LGS 07:30

Mon 19 Jun 17 Anstruther Cross R1 17:30 x 8

Somerville Cup R1 LGS 17:37 x 8

Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 21 Jun 17 Anstruther Cross/Somerville Cup QF

SENIORS MONTHLY MEDAL LT NO COURTESY

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Carlow & Greig (6) LGS NO COURTESY

June Senior Strokeplay Medal LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 23 Jun 17 Anstruther Cross/Somerville Cup SF

Sat 24 Jun 17 CHARLES KERR TROPHY LT 08:30

Anstruther Cross Final LGS 10:15 & 14:30

Somerville Cup Final LGS 14:15

AITKEN MEDAL(4) LT NO COURTESY

Junior Lyndsey Shield LT 11:00 x 8

Sunday Medal (7) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 26 Jun 17

Tue 27 Jun 17 LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 28 Jun 17 Ladies 

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Pikwe Stableford (6) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 30 Jun 17

Summer Meeting LGS 08:30

Ladies LGS 08:15

Sun 02 Jul 17 NSF INVITATION GREENSOMES     LT /LGS 08:30

Mon 03 Jul 17

Tue 04 Jul 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 05 Jul 17 Senior open LGS 08:00

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Wallace Watch (7) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 07 Jul 17

Sat 08 Jul 17 TOM MORRIS CUP LT 08:30

AITKEN MEDAL(5) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (8) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 10 Jul 17 LEVEN THISTLE BOYS OPEN         LT 10:00

Tue 11 Jul 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 12 Jul 17 SENIORS MONTHLY MEDAL LT NO COURTESY

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Carlow & Greig (7) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 14 Jul 17

Ramornie Medal LGS 08:30

Ladies LGS 08:15

Sun 16 Jul 17 JY STRACHAN PAIRS OPEN LT 08:30

Mon 17 Jul 17

Thu 22 Jun 17

Thu 29 Jun 17

Thu 06 Jul 17

Sun 09 Jul 17

Thu 13 Jul 17

Sat 15 Jul 17

Wed 07 Jun 17

Thu 08 Jun 17

Sat 17 Jun 17

Sun 11 Jun 17

Thu 15 Jun 17

Tue 20 Jun 17

Sun 25 Jun 17

Sat 01 Jul 17



Tue 18 Jul 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 19 Jul 17 July Senior Stableford Medal LGS 12:00

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Pikwe Stableford (7) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 21 Jul 17

Sat 22 Jul 17 LINKS CHAMPIONSHIP (QUAL) LT/LGS 08:30

LINKS CHAMPIONSHIP ( M/PLAY) LT/LGS 13.00 x 16

THREE SEASONS (5) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (9) LGS NO COURTESY

Junior Open LGS 09:30

LINKS CHAMPIOSHIP (M/PLAY) LT/LGS 17.15 x 8

Tue 25 Jul 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 26 Jul 17 LINKS CHAMPIONSHIP ( M/PLAY) LT/LGS 17.15 x 4

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Wallace Watch (8) LGS NO COURTESY

July Senior Strokeplay Medal LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 28 Jul 17 LINKS CHAMPIONSHIP (M/PLAY) LT/LGS 17.30 x2

Sat 29 Jul 17 ELIZABETH TAYLOR TROPHY LT 08:30

Sun 30 Jul 17 McDONALD TROPHY LL/LT/LGS HOSTS LL 7-30

Mon 31 Jul 17

Tue 01 Aug 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 02 Aug 17

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Carlow & Greig (8) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 04 Aug 17

Late Summer Meeting LGS 08:30

Ladies LGS 08:15

AITKEN MEDAL (6) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (10) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 07 Aug 17

Tue 08 Aug 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 09 Aug 17 August Senior Stableford Medal LGS 12:00

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Pikwe Stableford (8) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 11 Aug 17

Sat 12 Aug 17 Gold Medal LGS 07:30

Sun 13 Aug 17 Gold Medal LGS 07:30

Mon 14 Aug 17

Tue 15 Aug 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

SENIORS MONTHLY MEDAL LT NO COURTESY

Senior Medal LGS 12:00

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Wallace Watch (9) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 18 Aug 17

Sat 19 Aug 17 THISTLE OPEN LT 07:30

Open Mixed Foursomes LGS 09:30

AITKEN MEDAL(7) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (11) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 21 Aug 17

Tue 22 Aug 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 17.00 x 5

Wed 23 Aug 17

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Carlow & Greig (9) LGS NO COURTESY

August Senior Strokeplay Medal LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 25 Aug 17

Centenary Trophy LGS 08:30

Ladies LGS 08:15

SUNDAY MEDAL (5) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (12) LGS NO COURTESY

LGS v Newbattle G.C LGS AWAY

Mon 28 Aug 17

Tue 29 Aug 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 16.30 x 5

Wed 30 Aug 17

Sun 06 Aug 17

Sun 20 Aug 17

Thu 24 Aug 17

Sun 27 Aug 17

Sat 26 Aug 17

Thu 20 Jul 17

Thu 27 Jul 17

Wed 16 Aug 17

Thu 17 Aug 17

Thu 03 Aug 17

Thu 10 Aug 17

Mon 24 Jul 17

Sat 05 Aug 17

Sun 23 Jul 17



THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Pikwe Stableford (9) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 01 Sep 17

Sat 02 Sep 17 MECHANICS MEDAL LT 08:30

LGS v Standard Life LGS 12:00 x 8

Sunday Medal (13) LGS NO COURTESY  

SKOL CUP (2 BALL) LT 09:30

Mon 04 Sep 17

Tue 05 Sep 17 Ladies LGS 12.00 x 5 & 16.30 x 5

Wed 06 Sep 17 September Senior Stableford LGS 12:00

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Wallace Watch (10) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 08 Sep 17

Sat 09 Sep 17 CUNNINGHAM MEDAL LT 08:30

SUNDAY MEDAL(6) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (14) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 11 Sep 17

Tue 12 Sep 17 Ladies 9 x holes LGS 12.00 x 5 & 16.30 x 5

Wed 13 Sep 17

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Carlow & Greig (10) LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 15 Sep 17

LEVEN THISTLE V MONIFIETH LT 13-30 (x12)

Autumn Meeting LGS 08:30

Ladies LGS 08:15

THREE SEASONS(6) LT NO COURTESY

AITKEN MEDAL(7) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (15) LGS NO COURTESY

Mixed Open Greensomes LGS 09:30

Mon 18 Sep 17

Tue 19 Sep 17

Wed 20 Sep 17 SENIORS MONTHLY MEDAL LT NO COURTESY

THISTLE QUAICH LT NO COURTESY

Pikwe Stableford (10) LGS NO COURTESY

Senior Strokeplay Medal LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 22 Sep 17

Sat 23 Sep 17 PRO DAY LGS/LT 08:30

SUNDAY MEDAL(7) LT NO COURTESY

LoCK Trophy LGS 13:00 x 8

Sunday Medal (16) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 25 Sep 17

Tue 26 Sep 17

Wed 27 Sep 17

Thu 28 Sep 17

Fri 29 Sep 17

Sat 30 Sep 17 HARRISON QUAICH LT 08:30

AITKEN MEDAL(8) LT NO COURTESY

Sunday Medal (17) LGS NO COURTESY

Wallace Watch Play-off LGS 10.00 x 4

Mon 02 Oct 17

Tue 03 Oct 17

Wed 04 Oct 17 October Senior Stableford Medal LGS 12:00

Thu 05 Oct 17 October Senior Strokeplay Medal LGS NO COURTESY

Fri 06 Oct 17

Sat 07 Oct 17 Leven Links Open Leven Links 08:30

THREE SEASONS (7) LT NO COURTESY

NO COURTESY PLAY-OFFS LT 12:00

Pikwe Play-off LGS 10.00 x 4

LGS v Register House LGS 10:30 x 8

Sunday Medal (18) LGS NO COURTESY

Mon 09 Oct 17

Tue 10 Oct 17

Wed 11 Oct 17 Seniors Conv v V\Conv LGS 12.00 x 8

Thu 12 Oct 17

Fri 13 Oct 17

Sat 14 Oct 17 TEXAS SCRAMBLE LGS/LT 08:30

Thu 31 Aug 17

Sun 24 Sep 17

Sun 01 Oct 17

Sun 03 Sep 17

Thu 07 Sep 17

Thu 14 Sep 17

Sun 08 Oct 17

Sun 10 Sep 17

Thu 21 Sep 17

Sat 16 Sep 17

Sun 17 Sep 17



Sun 15 Oct 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 16 Oct 17

Tue 17 Oct 17

Wed 18 Oct 17

Thu 19 Oct 17

Fri 20 Oct 17

Pinehurst Foursomes LGS 08:30

Ladies LGS 08:15

Sun 22 Oct 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 23 Oct 17

Tue 24 Oct 17

Wed 25 Oct 17

Thu 26 Oct 17

Fri 27 Oct 17

Sat 28 Oct 17

Sun 29 Oct 17 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 30 Oct 2017

Tue 31 Oct 2017

Wed 01 Nov 2017

Thu 02 Nov 2017

Fri 03 Nov 2017

Sat 04 Nov 2017

Sun 05 Nov 2017 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 06 Nov 2017

Tue 07 Nov 2017

Wed 08 Nov 2017

Thu 09 Nov 2017

Fri 10 Nov 2017

Sat 11 Nov 2017

Sun 12 Nov 2017 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 13 Nov 2017

Tue 14 Nov 2017

Wed 15 Nov 2017

Thu 16 Nov 2017

Fri 17 Nov 2017

Sat 18 Nov 2017

Sun 19 Nov 2017 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 20 Nov 2017

Tue 21 Nov 2017

Wed 22 Nov 2017

Thu 23 Nov 2017

Fri 24 Nov 2017

Sat 25 Nov 2017 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Sun 26 Nov 2017

Mon 27 Nov 2017

Tue 28 Nov 2017

Wed 29 Nov 2017

Thu 30 Nov 2017

Fri 01 Dec 2017

Sat 02 Dec 2017

Sun 03 Dec 2017 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 04 Dec 2017

Tue 05 Dec 2017

Wed 06 Dec 2017

Thu 07 Dec 2017

Fri 08 Dec 2017

Sat 09 Dec 2017

Sun 10 Dec 2017 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 11 Dec 2017

Tue 12 Dec 2017

Wed 13 Dec 2017

Thu 14 Dec 2017

Fri 15 Dec 2017

Sat 16 Dec 2017

Sun 17 Dec 2017 Winter League Match 10:30 x 4

Mon 18 Dec 2017

Tue 19 Dec 2017

Sat 21 Oct 17



Wed 20 Dec 2017

Thu 21 Dec 2017

Fri 22 Dec 2017

Sat 23 Dec 2017

Sun 24 Dec 2017

Mon 25 Dec 2017

Tue 26 Dec 2017

Wed 27 Dec 2017 27th December Competitions LGS/LT 08:30

Thu 28 Dec 2017

Fri 29 Dec 2017

Sat 30 Dec 2017

Sun 31 Dec 2017


